

RATNAMANI METALS & TUBES LIMITED

17, Rajmugat Society, Naranpura Char Rasta, Ankur Road, Naranpura, Ahmedabad-380013

Phone: +91-79-27415501/2/3/4 Fax: +9179-2748099 E-mail: info@ratnamani.com, Website:http://www.ratnamani.com

CIN: L70109GJ1983PLC006460

Com. No. Bombay Stock Exchange : 520111

National Stock Exchange : Symbol 'RATNAMANI'

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2nd QUARTER ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2014

Sr. No.	PART-I Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2014	30.06.2014	30.09.2013	30.09.2014	30.09.2013	31.03.2014
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		(₹ in Lacs)					
1	Income from Operations						
	a) Net Sales (Net of Excise Duty)	41,767.46	33,058.80	27,384.59	74,826.26	54,917.07	1,27,201.71
	b) Other Operating Income	2,039.23	1,884.80	1,362.32	3,924.03	2,938.42	5,408.78
	Total Income (1a+1b)	43,806.69	34,943.60	28,746.91	78,750.29	57,855.49	1,32,610.49
2	Expenses						
	a) Cost of Materials Consumed	32,182.38	25,645.26	19,242.03	57,827.64	37,053.01	80,979.62
	b) Purchases of Stock-in-trade	13.07	77.48	789.20	90.55	1,018.65	2,289.17
	c) Change in inventories of Finished Goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(4,136.49)	(3,032.58)	(2,745.45)	(7,169.07)	(2,953.74)	790.87
	d) Employee benefit expenses	2,496.11	2,114.71	1,875.73	4,610.82	3,850.94	7,892.99
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	1,622.72	1,268.78	1,096.02	2,891.50	2,171.12	4,586.48
	f) Other Expenditure	4,431.79	3,252.16	4,578.95	7,683.95	8,198.82	14,989.07
	Total expenses	36,609.58	29,325.81	24,836.48	65,935.39	49,338.80	1,11,528.20
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, finance cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	7,197.11	5,617.79	3,910.43	12,814.90	8,516.69	21,082.29
4	Other Income	427.10	354.89	309.47	781.99	613.69	1,373.85
5	Profit from Ordinary activities before finance cost and Exceptional Items (3+4)	7,624.21	5,972.68	4,219.90	13,596.89	9,130.38	22,456.14
6	Finance cost	127.18	140.60	206.37	267.78	409.45	1,033.95
7	Profit from Ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	7,497.03	5,832.08	4,013.53	13,329.11	8,720.93	21,422.19
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7-8)	7,497.03	5,832.08	4,013.53	13,329.11	8,720.93	21,422.19
10	Tax Expenses	2,573.73	1,985.44	1,407.89	4,559.17	3,113.26	7,141.37
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	4,923.30	3,846.64	2,605.64	8,769.94	5,607.67	14,280.82
12	Prior period items	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities (11-12)	4,923.30	3,846.64	2,605.64	8,769.94	5,607.67	14,280.82
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital Face Value ₹ 2/- per share	933.67	933.67	928.31	933.67	928.31	933.67
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)						75,719.86
16	Earnings per Share (EPS) before and after Extraordinary Items for the period and for the previous year (in ₹, Not annualised)						
	Basic	10.55	8.24	5.61	18.79	12.08	30.74
	Diluted	10.51	8.21	5.58	18.72	12.02	30.49
	PART-II						
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding						
	Number of Shares	1,87,11,460	1,87,11,460	1,84,63,619	1,87,11,460	1,84,63,619	1,87,11,460
	Percentage of Shareholding	40.08%	40.08%	39.78%	40.08%	39.78%	40.08%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
a)	Pledged / Encumbered						
	Number of Shares	4,00,000	4,00,000	4,00,000	4,00,000	4,00,000	4,00,000
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	1.43%	1.43%	1.43%	1.43%	1.43%	1.43%
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	0.86%	0.86%	0.86%	0.86%	0.86%	0.86%
b)	Non-Encumbered						
	Number of Shares	2,75,71,990	2,75,71,990	2,75,51,990	2,75,71,990	2,75,51,990	2,75,71,990
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	98.57%	98.57%	98.57%	98.57%	98.57%	98.57%
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	59.06%	59.06%	59.36%	59.06%	59.36%	59.06%
B	INVESTORS COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Received during the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Disposed of during the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 06-11-2014

Sd/-
Prakash M. Sanghvi
Chairman & Managing Director

SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED FOR THE 2nd QUARTER ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2014

(₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2014	30.06.2014	30.09.2013	30.09.2014	30.09.2013	31.03.2014
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Segment Revenue						
	a. Steel Tubes and Pipes	43,237.82	34,350.70	28,245.17	77,588.52	56,959.73	1,31,031.43
	b. Windmills	568.87	592.90	501.74	1,161.77	895.76	1,579.06
	Total	43,806.69	34,943.60	28,746.91	78,750.29	57,855.49	1,32,610.49
	Less:- Inter segment Revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Net Sales / Income from Operations	43,806.69	34,943.60	28,746.91	78,750.29	57,855.49	1,32,610.49
2	Segment Results (Profit before Interest and Tax)						
	a. Steel Tubes and Pipes	6,949.30	5,318.19	4,027.55	12,267.49	8,912.34	21,110.63
	b. Windmills	289.06	327.06	285.04	616.12	463.30	627.95
	Total	7,238.36	5,645.25	4,312.59	12,883.61	9,375.64	21,738.58
	Add:- Interest & Dividend Income	418.74	312.12	281.69	730.86	582.70	1,342.78
	Less:- Foreign Exchange (Gain) / Loss on Buyers Credit (net)	32.89	(15.31)	374.38	17.58	827.96	625.22
	Less:- Interest & Finance charges	127.18	140.60	206.37	267.78	409.45	1,033.95
	Profit before tax	7,497.03	5,832.08	4,013.53	13,329.11	8,720.93	21,422.19
3	Capital Employed (Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)						
	a. Steel Tubes and Pipes	83,897.53	76,785.40	74,164.55	83,897.53	74,164.55	75,956.97
	b. Windmills	9,020.75	9,415.38	7,699.17	9,020.75	7,699.17	9,345.24
	c. Unallocable	(7,494.81)	(5,893.60)	(11,584.65)	(7,494.81)	(11,584.65)	(8,648.68)
	Total	85,423.47	80,307.18	70,279.07	85,423.47	70,279.07	76,653.53

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	30.09.2014	31.03.2014
	Unaudited	Audited
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1 Shareholders' Funds		
Share Capital	933.67	933.67
Reserves and Surplus	84,489.80	75,719.86
Sub-total shareholders fund	85,423.47	76,653.53
2 Non-current Liabilities		
Long-term Borrowings	1,239.80	1,613.07
Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)	4,568.55	4,668.06
Sub-total Non-current liabilities	5,808.35	6,281.13
3 Current Liabilities		
Short-term Borrowings	2,282.44	5,686.63
Trade Payables	17,842.33	15,310.01
Other Current Liabilities	7,631.34	7,370.28
Short-term Provisions	2,257.57	3,459.23
Sub-total - Current liabilities	30,013.68	31,826.15
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1,21,245.50	1,14,760.81
B ASSETS		
1 Non-current Assets		
Fixed Assets	45,059.67	45,481.14
Non-current Investments	7.03	0.95
Loans and Advances	1,069.16	798.53
Sub-total Non-current assets	46,135.86	46,280.62
2 Current Assets		
Current Investments	3,177.81	5,405.28
Inventories	29,447.40	25,171.54
Trade Receivables	33,276.65	27,811.20
Cash and Bank Balances	1,704.95	4,341.19
Short-term Loans and Advances	7,477.24	5,569.18
Other Current Assets	25.59	181.80
Sub-total Current assets	75,109.64	68,480.19
TOTAL ASSETS	1,21,245.50	1,14,760.81

Notes:

- The aforesaid results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 6th November, 2014.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the above financial results.
- Figures of previous periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary to make them comparable.
- In accordance with Companies Act 2013, the Company has revised the useful life of its fixed assets to comply with the useful life as mentioned under Schedule II of the Companies Act, 2013. As per transition provision, the Company had adjusted, in last quarter, Rs.192.99 lacs (net of deferred tax of Rs.99.36 lacs) with the opening balances of retained earnings. However, during the current quarter, the Company based on the clarification given by Ministry of Corporate Affairs has adjusted the said additional depreciation charge to Statement of Profit and Loss.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 06-11-2014

Sd/-
Prakash M. Sanghvi
Chairman & Managing Director